NCHA

4> NATIONAL CIRCUIT Za

CHAMPIONSHIP

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE
Wed, April 3 50K Amateur 1st Go
Thurs, April 4 5K Novice 1st Go

50K Amateur Finals

. . 35K Non-Pro 1st Go
Fri, April 5 5K Novice Finals
Sat, April 6 Unlimited Am 1st Go

35K Non-Pro Finals

Sun, April 7 25K Novice 1st Go
Unlimited Am Finals

Mon, April 8 2K Rider 1st Go
25K Novice Finals

Tues, April 9 25K Nov Non-Pro 1st Go
2K Rider Finals

Wed, April 10 5K Novice Non-Pro  1st Go
15K Amateur 1st Go

Thurs, April 11 5K Novice Non-Pro Finals
15K Amateur Finals

25K Novice Non-Pro Finals

Fri April 12 Non-Pro 1st Go
Open 1st Go

Sat, April 13 Jr. Youth 1st Go
Sr. Youth 1st Go

Open Finals

Sun, April 14 Jr. Youth Finals
Sr. Youth Finals

Non-Pro Finals

Parking Fees are
determined by
WRMC - $15 / Day
for Truck & Trailer

Will Rogers Memorial Center
Watt Arena - Fort Worth, TX
April 3-14,2024

BACK NUMBERS

Visit the show office to pick up your back numbers.
PLEASE NOTE: Back numbers will be issued after a copy
of the horse's health papers are received by NCHA along
with a form of payment left to cover practice works and
stalls at the end of the show. All competition horses must
have a back number. Back numbers should be pinned to
the horse's left side of saddle pad upon entering the
show arena.

SHOW OFFICE

Open daily from 7:00 A.M. - start of the last set of the
day. All payments for stalls, shavings and practice pen or
flag works will take place here. The show office is located
in the Exhibit Hall.

VIRTUAL CHECK-IN

Send your horse’s health documents in prior to check-in
to avoid the rush by emailing
healthdocs@nchacutting.com. All horses must have:
-Negative EIA (Coggins) dated no earlier than April 14,
2023 & Health certificate dated no earlier than March 20,
2024

PRACTICE WORKS

Live Cattle Works: $50.00 / Flag: $30.00 / Track Cow:
$35.00 / Blocks: $500 (held in the Watt Arena) Pay for all
stall fees and practice works in the Show Office. You must
have form of payment on file in the office BEFORE you
work.

STALLS

All stalls will be locked. There must be a form of payment
on file before any stalls will be unlocked.

STALL / SHOW OFFICE PHONE
682-287-9298
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